

Intellego Enters Negotiations for Global Distribution Agreement for UV Disinfection Indicators in the Healthcare Market

Intellego Technologies AB (publ) announces that it has entered into negotiations for a global distribution agreement for certain of its UV disinfection indicators and app system targeting the healthcare sector. Intellego was approached by one of the world's largest suppliers of color indicators in the healthcare sector, a U.S.-based company with over 3,000 employees and a presence in more than 100 countries worldwide.

Over the past 18 months, the prospective partner has conducted a comprehensive evaluation of Intellego's products and the broader UV dosimeter market, leading to a favorable assessment. The ongoing negotiations concern the global distribution rights for Intellego's UVC dosimeters and app system, aimed at the healthcare market with an estimated annual value of approximately USD 1.6 billion.

Contacts

For further information, please contact:

Claes Lindahl, CEO Intellego Technologies AB E-mail: <u>claes.lindahl@intellego-technologies.com</u> Phone: +46 735 344 634

About Us

Intellego Technologies develops and manufactures color indicators that show the effect of irradiation with, among other things, invisible ultraviolet light, UV light. Color indicators are used globally in, for example, the disinfection industry, the sunscreen industry, and the manufacturing industry. Intellego's indicators have been developed from the company's patented photochromic ink, which can be adapted to different wavelengths of light and various application areas across a range of different industries. Intellego Technologies was founded in 2011, is headquartered in Stockholm, and is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

The company's Certified Adviser on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ).

Intellego's website: https://intellego-technologies.com/en/

Subscribe to Intellego's press releases: <u>https://intellego-technologies.com/sv</u>/pressmeddelanden/

Contact the communications team: communications@intellego-technologies.com



Attachments

Intellego Enters Negotiations for Global Distribution Agreement for UV Disinfection Indicators in the Healthcare Market